
H.—l6.

APPENDIX B.
Return showing the Strength and Distribution of the New Zealand Police Force on the 31st

March, 1923.
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Whangarei District—
Whangarei
Aratapu
Dargaville
Hikurangi
Houhora
Kaikohe
Kaitaia
Kawakawa
Mangawai
Marigonui
Maungaturoto
Ohaeawai
Rawene
Russell
Waiotira
Waipu
Whangaroa
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Totals .. .. 1 1 I 21 1 25 3 2

Auckland District—
Auckland .. 1
Avondale
Birkenhead
Oowos
Devonport
EUerslie
Epsom
Freeman's Bay
Grey Lynn
Helensville
Hobsonville
Howick
Kingsland
Mercor
Mount Albert
Mount Eden
MountEden South ..
Mount Roskill
Newmarket
Newton
Nortbcote
Okupu (G. Barrier) ..
Onehunga ..
Otahuhu
Paninure
Papaku ra
Parnell
Ponsonby
Pukekohe
Queen St. Wharf
Remuera ....'.
Takapuna ..
Tuakau .. I ..
Waiuku .. : ..
Warkworth .. | . .Wollsford .. j ..

1 1 2 8
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2
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Totals .. 11 | 1 3 .11 134 4 1 8 174 5 41|

Hamilton District-
Hamilton
Cambridge
Coromandel
Frankton Junction ..
Huntly
Katikati
Kawhia
Kerepelii
Kihikihi ..
Kirikiriroa
Matamata
Morrinsville
Ngaruawahia
Otorohanga
Paeroa
Putaruru

....

1 13
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1

2 18
2
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1
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Hamilton District—
continued.

Raglan
Rotorua
Taupo
Tauranga
Te Aroha
Te Awamutu
Te Kuiti
Te Puke
Te Whai le
Thames
Thames South ..
Toknanu
Waihi
Whitianga

•• i

1

i
4
1
2
2
2
1
1

1
5
1
2
2
2
2
1

1 4
I
1
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1
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1
1
5
1
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Totals 1 3 3 56 65 1 ..12 - L

Gisborne District
Gisborne
Motu
Opotiki
Patutahi
Port Awanui
Ruatorea
Te Araroa
Te K araka
Tokomaru Bay ..
Tolaga Bay
Waipiro Bay
Whalcatane
Whataupoko

i 1
i

11
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

1 15
1
2

2
1
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Totals I 1 3 24 1 30 1 2

Napier District-
Napier
Garlyle Street
Clive
Dannevirke
Hastings
Haveioek North
Mohaka
Nuhaka
Ongaonga
Ormondville
Petane
Porangahau
Spit (Napier)
Takapau
Taradale
Waipawa
Waipukurau
Wairoa
Weber

1 i

2'

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
I
1
2
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Totals 1 2 4 37 1 I 46 2 1 ..1

New Plymouth
District-

New Plymouth ..
Eltham
Fitzroy
Hawera
Inglowood
Kaponga
Manaia
Mokau
Normanby
Opunake
Rahotu
Stratford
Waitara
Whangamomona

■■

1 8
1
1
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
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25 1 31 iTotals i i 3
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